Project: VA Lease Amendment #10 {or
4440 Calie Real
APN. 59-140-24 (Portion)
Folio No.: 001050

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NG. 10

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 10 (hereinafier “Amendment”) is made by
and between the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hercinafier
“COUNTY™ and the Untted State of America, (heremmafter “GOVERNMENT"Y wherein COUNTY agrees
to permit GOVERNMENT the use of certain COUNTY real properly in reiurn for GOVERNMENT'S
agreement to pay rent as heremnafter provided.

WHEREAS, COUNTY s the owner of the real property known as 4440 Calle Real in the
unincorporated area of Santa Barbara, (hereimnafter “Premises™); and

WHEREAS, GOVERNMENT and COUNTY eniered mnlo lease agreement No. 691-79-385 on May
7. 1981 for GOVERNMENT'S use of Premises, which lease has been amended from Lime to Lime; and

WHEREAS, the tenm of the lease 1s due to expire March 31, 2007; and

WHEREAS, GOVERNMENT desires (o extend the lease {erm for six {(6) months, from Apnl 1,
2007, through September 30, 2007, at a monthly rental rate of $61.409.19; and

WHERFEAS, the Lease extenston, o be effective as of April 1, 2007, is attached hereto and 13
labeled “Supplemental Agreement No. 107

NOW, THEREFORE, v consideration of the Premises, and the promises, covenants and condilions
herein contamed, COUNTY, as Lessor, and GOVERNMIENT, as Lessee, agree as follows:

s
fi

CeSA DO DR T



GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICE

NO. Ten {10)

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT TO LEASE NO.

691-70-385 Page 01 of 01

ADDRESS OF PREMISES:
Santa Barbara QOutpatient Clinie, 4440 Calle Real, Santa Barbara, CA 93110

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between
County of Santa Barbara — a political subdivision of the State of California.
Whaose address is: 105 East Anapamu Street, Santa Barbara, CA 93101]

Hereinafler called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, Depariment of Veterans AlTairs, hereinafier ealled the
Government:

WHERAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the ahove lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafier mentioned covenant and agree that the said
Lease 1s amended effective Apri 1, 2007, as follows:

To extend the Lease from April 1, 2007 through September 30, 2007 as follaws:

I TOHAVE AND TO HOLD the said Premises with their appurtenances {or the term beginning Apnit b, 2007 through
September 30, 2007, subjeat to termination rights as hereinafter set forth.

- The Government shall pay the Lessor monthly rent, at the rate of $61.,400.19 in arrears for the period of April 1, 2007
through September 30, 2007. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated.

i

The Government may terminate this lease at any time during the period from April 1, 2007 through September 30, 2007 by
giving at least 60 days prior notice in wriling 1o the Lessor and no rental shall acerue after the date of termination. Said
notice shall be computed commencing with the day afier the date of mailing.

4. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Lease remains unchanged and in full force and
effecs. All other terms and conditions of the Lease remain in [ull [oree and offect.

N WITNESS WHEREOFE, he parties subseribed (heir names as ol the above date

LESSOR

By .

(Sigmmrcz} m{"i‘n}f_-_}

In presence of

{Sivnature Cauddressy

URITED STATES OF AMERICA

By o Controcting Officer
(Signaturs) {Officiai Tals)
GEA I REG Ve FORN 2T

HE




Project: VA Lease Amendment 410 {or
4440 Calle Real

APNG 59-140-24 (Portion)
Folio Mo.: 001050

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GOVERNMENT and COUNTY have signed (this Amendment by the
respective anthorized officers as set forth below o be effective on the date exconted by GOVERNMENT

SCOUNTY?
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

ATTEST: By
MICHAEL . BROWHN
CLERIK (,)i l]--i I BOARD

Chanr, Board of Supervisors

By: Dale:
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
S TEPHEN SHANIE STARK ) ROBERT GEIS, CPA.
COYNTY COUNSEL AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
ity By - / ¢ A
APPROVED: APPIROVED AL TO NS f!’ \1 SO FOM:
- ! - /} ““, o~
(e e ey T e e
Raogn Carlentine SR/WA Ra y f\min atorio, AN, ALC

Real Property Monager Rask Prodoram Admimsirator



